CEDAR VALLEY DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

1985 WATER ASSESSMENT

$ 9,322.75
(See 1974 Water Assesement Forumla for Basis)

Surface: Part I §$ 5,410.10 (58% Coal Creek Users)

FORWARD: The computer was again used entirely to calculate the entire 1985
assessment for Cedar Valley Distribution System.

SEE PRINT OV OF ASESSNENTS rOR 085, |

The amount of $§ 5,410.10 less $ 360.00 (power) = $ 5,050.10 to be assessed
to all Coal Creek Users. This amount fed to the computer, with a MINIMUM of $ 5.00
assessment, (the $ 5.00 minimum approved by Chairman Jones on April 5, 1985),
resulted the figures on the print-out. This calculates to be $§ 5050.10
divided by 26787.70 acre-feet equals $ 0.18852802, cost per acre-foot of water,
or print-out equals adjusted cost per unit $ 0.19117 cost per acre-foot.

(Cedar Valley Pumpers)
Pumpers: Part 1I $ 3,917.66

The amount of $ 3,917.66 is to be levied on the Cedar Valley Users.
The computer was again used to calculate the assessment. The amount of
$ 3,917.66 divided by 15,731.32 equals $ 0.24903568, cost of one pro-rated
acre-foot of water, with the $ 5.00 minimum assessment being taken into
account, would lower the pro-rated cost per acre-foot slightly.

PROOF:

Coal Creek Users (58%) $ 5,050.10

Cedar Valley (42%) 3,917.66
Power Assm't 360.00
TOTAL 1985 ASSM'T $ 9,372.76

Prepared by: %/;:u(/jzé{ ey

Richard R. Pexton
April 5, 1985

NOTE: There are noticeable differences between the 1984 and 1985 Assessment
individual totals. This can mainly be attributed to the following facts:

Coal Creek Users only: 1984 Assessment = $ 4,170.49
1985 Assessment = $ 5,050.10
Increase ¢ 879.61

ALSO:

Coal Creek Irrigat. Co. 1984 Assm't $§ 2,502.01

1985 Assm't $ 1,951.80
Decrease r's 550.21

Therefore: Overall difference $ 879.61 plus $ 550.21 = $ 1,429.82




